Randolph-Macon (4-1, 3-0 ODAC) -vs- Roanoke (2-4, 0-3 ODAC)
12/04/05 at Salem, VA

_II?_ate: 11 26(())4/ 05 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 1:00 p.m. R

Attendance: 183 Randolph-Macon 44 39 83
Site: Salem, VA Roanoke 22 26 48

Notes: R-MC ranked #10 in the nation in D3hoops.com poll.R-MC
transfer senior forward Kristin Thompson 12 points career-high at R-
MCand freshman Lindsay Riesbeck career-high 15 points.

Randolph-Macon 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 SILVA, Megan * 29 8-10 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 4 2 1 1 21
31 THOMPSON, Kristin =3 15 3-6 0-0 6-6 2-2 4 1 3 2 1 2 12
34  ORTON, Michelle * 20 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 6
15 SHAFFER, Salem =3 19 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 4
04 MORGAN, Kristen * 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 RIESBECK, Lindsay 24 7-12 1-3 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 2 1 15
30 HILTUNEN, Amanda 21 2-4 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 4 0 3 8
21 HARMAN, Maggie 11 1-4 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 0 1 2 1 0 6
50 MORUSMA, Jannesa 9 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 0 4
33 SINGER, Lauren 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
20 SENSKE, Megan 20 O0-1 0-0 1-2 0-7 7 3 0 2 0 2 1
52 ORTON, Colleen 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 5-15 22-25 13-23 36 13 14 18 6 12 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30 56.67 % 2-6 33.33% 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-9 33.33% 14-16 87.50 %
Total 28-58 48.3 % 5-15 33.3% 22-25 88.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 36 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 37 05:15
Roanoke 48
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 MCGRAW, Cindy * 25 4-11 2-6 3-5 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 13
30 HANSON, Erin =3 24 4-11 0-0 3-3 4-3 7 3 0 2 1 0 11
35 JOHNSON, Brittany * 17 2-7 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
21  NESBIT, Ashley =3 21  2-5 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 2 4
05 KELLY, Veronica * 25 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 0 2
32 MIGLIARESE, Maria 22 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 5 0 2 4
25 BRIDGE, Torri 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
11  REYNOLDS, Lindsay 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
24  KELLER, Sara 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
31 HAGOOD, Virginia Ann 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 REEDY, Amy 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
44  CONNER, Marcy 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
22 MORRISEY, Stephanie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 ROGERS, Brittany 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 5 1 1 0
04 JENKINS, Erin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-55 2-11 12-16 17-20 37 17 6 28 2 7 48
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30 30.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 9-12 75.00 %

Total 17-55 30.9 % 2-11 18.2% 12-16 75.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:54



VISITORS: Randolph-Macon

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

STEAL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
ASSIST by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM

FOUL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE
MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM

REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,KRISTEN

FOUL by SHAFFER,SALEM

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE
MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

STEAL by ORTON,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by RIESBECK,LINDSAY(in the paint)

ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

STEAL by SENSKE,MEGAN

19:51 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,ASHLEY
o= REBOUND OFF by HANSON,ERIN
19:48 MISS LAYUP by HANSON,ERIN
19:36
o= REBOUND DEF by HANSON, ERIN
19:14 TURNOVER by HANSON,ERIN
19:13
19:09

o= REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,ASHLEY
18:54 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MCGRAW,CINDY
o= ASSIST by KELLY,VERONICA
18:30 2-3 H1
18:04 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,ERIN
17:47 4-5 H1
17:28 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRITTANY
o= REBOUND OFF by MCGRAW,CINDY

17:25
17:25 4-6 H2 GOOD FT by MCGRAW,CINDY
17:25 MISS FT by MCGRAW,CINDY
17:13

== REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,ASHLEY
17:02 MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,CINDY
16:47 6-6
16:24 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRITTANY
16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,ERIN
15:55

15:55 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by KELLY,VERONICA
15:55 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by KELLY,VERONICA
15:39 8-8

15:14 TURNOVER by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
14:57 10-8 V2

14:37 TURNOVER by CONNER,MARCY
14:36

14:33 12-8 V4

14:13 MISS JUMPER by MCGRAW,CINDY

o= REBOUND DEF by KELLY,VERONICA
13:42 MISS LAYUP by MCGRAW,CINDY

o= REBOUND OFF by MCGRAW,CINDY
13:40 12-10 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MCGRAW,CINDY
13:19 14-10 V4

12:51 TURNOVER by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

12:29 16-10 V6

11:55 TURNOVER by TEAM
11:38 18-10 V38

11:11 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY



MISS LAYUP by SENSKE,MEGAN

TURNOVER by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
GOOD JUMPER by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
ASSIST by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM

MISS JUMPER by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,KRISTEN
GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint)

MISS FT by ORTON,MICHELLE

MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM

GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM

MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM

REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA

MISS LAYUP by MORUSMA,JANNESA

FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA

REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA

GOOD LAYUP by MORUSMA,JANNESA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA
GOOD FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA

STEAL by SHAFFER,SALEM

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

18-12

20-12

22-12
22-14

22-16

24-16

24-18

26-18

29-18

30-18
31-18

33-18

34-18
35-18

36-18
37-18

V6

V8

V10
V8

V6

V8

V6

V8

Vi1

V12
V13

V15

V16
V17

V18
V19

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRITTANY
GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGE, TORRI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRITTANY

GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRITTANY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRIDGE, TORRI

MISS LAYUP by HANSON,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by KELLER,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,SARA(in the paint)

FOUL by KELLY,VERONICA

REBOUND DEF by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
TURNOVER by KELLY,VERONICA

REBOUND DEF by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,CINDY

MISS LAYUP by HANSON,ERIN

FOUL by HANSON,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,CINDY

FOUL by JOHNSON,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by ROGERS,BRITTANY

FOUL by ROGERS,BRITTANY



02:54 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 02:42 39-18 V21
02:32 39-20 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MIGLIARESE,MARIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by NESBIT,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,MEGAN 02:21 42-20 V22
ASSIST by THOMPSON,KRISTIN ==

01:52 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY
BLOCK by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 01:52

-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY
01:49 42-22 V20 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 01:38
01:24 MISS JUMPER by MCGRAW,CINDY
REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,ASHLEY
01:04 TURNOVER by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
STEAL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 01:03
01:01 FOUL by NESBIT,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 00:57 43-22 V21
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 00:57 44-22 V22
00:43 MISS LAYUP by HANSON,ERIN
BLOCK by RIESBECK,LINDSAY 00:43
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:33 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,VERONICA
BLOCK by SILVA,MEGAN 00:33
== REBOUND OFF by KELLY,VERONICA
00:27 TURNOVER by KELLY,VERONICA
MISS LAYUP by RIESBECK,LINDSAY 00:11
00:11 BLOCK by HANSON,ERIN
== REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,ASHLEY
00:03 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,ERIN

== REBOUND OFF by HANSON,ERIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint) 19:54 46-22 V 24
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN ==
19:32 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KRISTIN ==
MISS 3PTR by SILVA,MEGAN 19:21

== REBOUND DEF by MCGRAW,CINDY
19:12 46-24 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRITTANY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MCGRAW,CINDY

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 18:54
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KRISTIN —
TURNOVER by SILVA,MEGAN 18:37

18:37 STEAL by NESBIT,ASHLEY

18:24 46-26 V20 GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,ERIN(in the paint)
FOUL by SHAFFER,SALEM 18:24

18:24 46-27 V 19 GOOD FT by HANSON,ERIN
TURNOVER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 18:12

18:11 STEAL by NESBIT,ASHLEY

18:03 46-29 V17 GOOD JUMPER by MCGRAW,CINDY
TURNOVER by SENSKE,MEGAN 17:42
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:42

17:37 MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,CINDY

REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN ==
TURNOVER by SILVA,MEGAN 17:23
FOUL by SILVA,MEGAN 17:23



GOOD LAYUP by RIESBECK,LINDSAY(in the paint)

ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM
FOUL by SENSKE,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

FOUL by SENSKE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
GOOD 3PTR by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
ASSIST by ORTON,MICHELLE

STEAL by RIESBECK,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN
REBOUND OFF by ORTON,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RIESBECK,LINDSAY

GOOD 3PTR by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA

MISS LAYUP by MORUSMA,JANNESA
REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA
MISS LAYUP by MORUSMA,JANNESA
FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN

TURNOVER by RIESBECK,LINDSAY

STEAL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM
REBOUND OFF by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,MAGGIE

FOUL by SENSKE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

46-31
48-31

48-32

50-32

53-32

55-32

58-32

58-33
58-34

59-34
60-34

62-34

V15
V17

V16

V18

V21

V 23

V 26

V 25
V 24

V 25
V 26

V 28

GOOD JUMPER by HANSON, ERIN

MISS FT by JOHNSON,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,VERONICA
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,VERONICA

TURNOVER by MORRISEY,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by BRIDGE, TORRI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HANSON,ERIN

GOOD FT by HANSON,ERIN
GOOD FT by HANSON,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by HANSON, ERIN

TURNOVER by BRIDGE, TORRI

REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MARCY
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY
MISS LAYUP by CONNER,MARCY
REBOUND OFF by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by MCGRAW,CINDY

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,VERONICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CONNER,MARCY

STEAL by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
TURNOVER by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

FOUL by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by MCGRAW,CINDY

MISS FT by MCGRAW,CINDY



ASSIST by HARMAN,MAGGIE --

09:42 TURNOVER by KELLER,SARA
09:42 FOUL by KELLER,SARA
09:30 FOUL by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by HILTUNEN,AMANDA 09:24
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KRISTIN --
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 09:24
09:14 TURNOVER by KELLY,VERONICA
STEAL by SHAFFER,SALEM 09:12
08:59 FOUL by MCGRAW,CINDY
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 08:59 63-34 V29
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 08:59 64-34 V 30
08:46 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HANSON,ERIN
08:42 64-36 V28 GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,ERIN(in the paint)
08:28 FOUL by JENKINS,ERIN
TURNOVER by MORUSMA,JANNESA 08:22
08:21 STEAL by JENKINS,ERIN
08:13 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN --
08:03 FOUL by HANSON,ERIN
GOOD FT by SHAFFER,SALEM 08:03 65-36 V 29
GOOD FT by SHAFFER,SALEM 08:03 66-36 V 30
07:46 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,MAGGIE =
GOOD JUMPER by HILTUNEN,AMANDA 07:38 68-36 V 32
07:18 TURNOVER by KELLY,VERONICA
07:04 FOUL by HANSON,ERIN
GOOD FT by SENSKE,MEGAN 07:04 69-36 V 33
MISS FT by SENSKE,MEGAN 07:04
REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA -
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:03
TURNOVER by HILTUNEN,AMANDA 07:01
06:48 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRITTANY
= REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,ASHLEY
06:45 69-38 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,ASHLEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SENSKE,MEGAN 06:30
06:17 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY
STEAL by SENSKE,MEGAN 06:16
TURNOVER by HARMAN,MAGGIE 06:15
05:58 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRITTANY
BLOCK by HARMAN,MAGGIE 05:58
REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN =
05:47 FOUL by NESBIT,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by HARMAN,MAGGIE 05:47 70-38 V 32
GOOD FT by HARMAN,MAGGIE 05:47 71-38 V33
05:37 TURNOVER by BRIDGE, TORRI
STEAL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA 05:36
MISS LAYUP by RIESBECK,LINDSAY 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,ASHLEY
05:22 TURNOVER by NESBIT,ASHLEY
05:16 FOUL by REYNOLDS,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by HILTUNEN,AMANDA 05:16 72-38 V 34
MISS FT by HILTUNEN,AMANDA 05:16
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,MAGGIE =
05:15 FOUL by JOHNSON,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by HARMAN,MAGGIE 05:15 73-38 V35
GOOD FT by HARMAN,MAGGIE 05:15 74-38 V 36
05:04 TURNOVER by BRIDGE, TORRI
TURNOVER by SINGER,LAUREN 04:56
04:56 STEAL by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

FOUL by SINGER,LAUREN 04:42



TURNOVER by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
FOUL by SINGER,LAUREN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SINGER,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by RIESBECK,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by HARMAN,MAGGIE

BLOCK by ORTON,COLLEEN

MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,MAGGIE
REBOUND OFF by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
GOOD LAYUP by RIESBECK,LINDSAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RIESBECK,LINDSAY

STEAL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
TURNOVER by RIESBECK,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

FOUL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by RIESBECK,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,MAGGIE
MISS LAYUP by HARMAN,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
GOOD FT by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by ORTON,COLLEEN

BLOCK by RIESBECK,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,COLLEEN

MISS JUMPER by SINGER,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,MAGGIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SINGER,LAUREN
ASSIST by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

04:42
04:42
04:37
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:28
04:21
04:07
04:07

04:02

03:47
03:43
03:30
03:28
03:19
03:00
02:43
02:41
02:31
02:30
02:22
02:07
02:06
02:01
02:01
02:01
01:56
01:50
01:50
01:37
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:25
01:03
00:46
00:46

00:31

00:29
00:14

74-39
74-40

74-41

74-42

74-45

76-45

76-47

76-48

77-48
78-48

80-48

V 35
V 34

V 33

V 32

V 29

V31

V 29

V 28

V 29
V 30

V 32

00:00 83-48 V35

GOOD FT by MCGRAW,CINDY
GOOD FT by MCGRAW,CINDY

GOOD FT by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

GOOD FT by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by CONNER,MARCY

REBOUND OFF by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
GOOD 3PTR by MCGRAW,CINDY
ASSIST by HAGOOD,VIRGINIA ANN

MISS JUMPER by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by HAGOOD,VIRGINIA ANN
GOOD JUMPER by HAGOOD, VIRGINIA ANN

MISS LAYUP by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROGERS,BRITTANY

STEAL by ROGERS,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by ROGERS,BRITTANY
STEAL by CONNER,MARCY

MISS FT by REEDY,AMY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by REEDY,AMY

BLOCK by ROGERS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by HAGOOD, VIRGINIA ANN
TURNOVER by ROGERS,BRITTANY

FOUL by ROGERS,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by MIGLIARESE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by MIGLIARESE,MARIA
MISS LAYUP by HAGOOD,VIRGINIA ANN

TURNOVER by ROGERS,BRITTANY



